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NOTICE
SCHEDULED SHELTER CLOSURE DATES

Volunteers of America, in partnership with The County of Orange 
Cold Weather Emergency Shelter

Location: 612 E. Warner Ave, Santa Ana, CA 92703

No walk-ups are permitted
This program is for adults 18 and older ONLY

CLOSURE SCHEDULE:
Shelter will be temporarily closed during the following days:

Fri, 12/3/21 – Sun, 12/5/21 (re-open Mon, 12/6/21)

Fri, 1/21/22 – Thurs, 1/27/22 (re-open Fri, 1/28/22)

Sat, 2/19/22 – Mon, 2/21/22 (re-open Tues, 2/22/22)

Fri, 3/18/22 – Fri, 3/25 (re-open Sat, 3/26/22)

FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT: 

COLD WEATHER EMERGENCY SHELTER SITE - PHONE (626) 442-4357
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